AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Work to be held Tuesday, July 24, 2018 at 5:30 p.m., in the Council Chambers of City Hall at Showers, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana.

I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS

II. PETITIONS & REMONSTRANCES

III. CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Minutes July 10, 2018
- 2. Resolution 2018-76: Use of Public Street for Banneker Community Center Block Party (Friday, 7/27)
- 3. Resolution 2018-77: Use of Public Street for First United Methodist Church Annual Picnic (Saturday, 9/8-Sunday, 9/9)
- 4. Resolution 2018-78: Use of Public Street for Japanese Summer Event Festival Block Party (Sunday, 8/25)
- 5. Resolution 2018-81: Use of Public Street and Sidewalk for Second Baptist Church Annual Picnic (Saturday, 8/18)
- 6. Request for Noise Permit from Parks and Recreation for Additional Events in 2018 (7/20-9/21)
- 7. Approval of Payroll

IV. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Resolution 2018-79: Uphold Order to Seal Unsafe Structure at 1702 W. 8th Street
- 2. Resolution 2018-80: Uphold Order to Seal Unsafe Structure at 1016 W. Kirkwood Avenue
- 3. Approve Change Orders #3 #6 with Groomer Construction for the Rockport Road Sidewalk Project
- 4. Request Permission for Use of Public Right of Way In Excess of 14 Days for Building Maintenance from Sarge Property Management at 100 E. Kirkwood Avenue
- 5. Request Permission for Use of Public Right of Way for Dumpster Placement for Move-in and Move-out from Smallwood Apartment Complex at 455 N. College Avenue
- 6. Approve Change Order #6 with Neidigh Construction for Animal Shelter Renovation Project
- 7. Award Untreated Salt to Compass Minerals America Inc. and Treated Salt to Cargill, Inc.

V. STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS

VI. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

VII. ADJOURNMENT

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812-349-3410 or email public.works@bloomington.in.gov.